
State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Project ID: 0724000091
Location: 07-LA-138-59.7

Contract Code: D
Number of Items: 41

LOS ANGELES COUNTY AT PEARBLOSSOM AT 126TH STREET EAST

Signal and lighting system.
Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued:
Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:
% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:
10 $985,911.04 19.49%

120 $192,179.4611
DVBE - 5.0%

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

1 $1,178,090.50 VC2200002094 POLO ENGINEERING, INC.
30758 SLOAN CANYON RD
CASTAIC CA  91384

(310) 486-2065
 1051001

Phone
SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

2 $1,278,540.00 VC1600000554 MINAKO AMERICA CORPORATION DBA MINCO
522 E AIRLINE WAY
GARDENA CA  90248

(310) 516-8100
612429

(310) 516-7404
Phone
Fax

SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

3 $1,329,029.00 VC1200003869 PTM GENERAL ENGINEERING SERVICES INC.
5942 ACORN ST.
RIVERSIDE CA  92504

(951) 710-1000
00891265

Phone
SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

4 $1,373,910.00 VC0000108807 KANAAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.
230 S. IRWINDALE AVE
AZUSA CA  91702

(626) 334-5775
00870156

Phone
SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#
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05/31/2024Contract Number: 07-4V5204

Bid Opening Date: 05/31/2024

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

5 $1,384,041.43 VC1700000908 ALFARO COMMUNICATIONS CONSTRUCTION,
15614 S. ATLANTIC AVENUE
COMPTON CA  90221

(310) 669-8949
00912727

Phone
SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

6 $1,398,284.00 VC1600004192 CALPROMAX ENGINEERING, INC.
650 N. ROSE DR. #186
PLACENTIA CA  92870

(714) 573-4599
00995933

Phone
CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

7 $1,458,888.00 VC0000008503 HIGH-LIGHT ELECTRIC, INC.
1460 E. COOLEY DRIVE, STE 100
COLTON CA  92324

(951) 352-9646
00806335

(951) 352-2497
Phone
Fax

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

8 $1,621,655.39 VC1700004527 BAKER ELECTRIC, INC.
1298 PACIFIC OAKS PLACE
ESCONDIDO CA  92029

(760) 745-2001
00161756

(760) 745-0292
Phone
Fax

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

9 $1,703,507.30 VC2100002633 SERVITEK ELECTRIC, INC.
385 S LEMON AVE #243
WALNUT CA  91789

(626) 227-1650
01035350

Phone
SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

10 $1,734,864.00 VC0000006584 CROSSTOWN ELECTRICAL & DATA, INC.
5454 DIAZ STREET
IRWINDALE CA  91706

(626) 813-6693
00756309

Phone
CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.
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05/31/2024Contract Number: 07-4V5204

Bid Opening Date: 05/31/2024

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
POLO ENGINEERING, INC.

AmountEstimated
QuantityItem DescriptionItem

Code
Item
No. BidUnit of

Measure

4,000.000001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 4,000.00LUMP SUM

750.000002 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 120.0 90,000.00

8,900.000003 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 8,900.00LUMP SUM

80,000.000004 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 80,000.00LUMP SUM

750.000005 120110 FLASHING ARROW SIGN EA 1.0 750.00

200.000006 120120 TYPE III BARRICADE EA 6.0 1,200.00

55.000007 120165 CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED) EA 78.0 4,290.00

150.000008 120205 PORTABLE FLASHING BEACONS (EA) EA 1.0 150.00

60.000009 120207 PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY 110.0 6,600.00

75.000010 120320 TEMPORARY BARRIER SYSTEM LF 480.0 36,000.00

11,200.000011 129108 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION TL-3 EA 2.0 22,400.00

18,500.000012 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 18,500.00LUMP SUM

3,500.000013 130201 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 3,500.00LUMP SUM

250.000014 130620 TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION EA 4.0 1,000.00

15.000015 130650 TEMPORARY GRAVEL BAG BERM LF 170.0 2,550.00

1,850.000016 130900 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT LS 1,850.00LUMP SUM

4.250017 141103 REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE) LF 3,380.0 14,365.00

16.000018 141120 TREATED WOOD WASTE LB 120.0 1,920.00

205.000019 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 140.0 28,700.00

160.000020 198010 IMPORTED BORROW (CY) CY 190.0 30,400.00

150.000021 200114 ROCK BLANKET SQFT 53.0 7,950.00

160.000022 260303 CLASS 3 AGGREGATE BASE (CY) CY 87.0 13,920.00

975.000023 280015 LEAN CONCRETE BASE RAPID SETTING CY 39.0 38,025.00

495.000024 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 64.0 31,680.00

15,000.000025 397005 TACK COAT TON 0.1 1,500.00
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05/31/2024Contract Number: 07-4V5204

Bid Opening Date: 05/31/2024

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
POLO ENGINEERING, INC.

AmountEstimated
QuantityItem DescriptionItem

Code
Item
No. BidUnit of

Measure

65.000026 730070 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE SQFT 110.0 7,150.00

3,800.000027 731627 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB, SIDEWALK AND CURB RAMP) CY 19.0 72,200.00

3.000028 810120 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER EA 200.0 600.00

30.000029 810250 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE-RECESSED) EA 210.0 6,300.00

250.000030 820250 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 1.0 250.00

325.000031 820530 RESET ROADSIDE SIGN EA 2.0 650.00

45.000032 820750 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED) SQFT 16.0 720.00

450.000033 820860 INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD) EA 1.0 450.00

2.200034 846030 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 3,510.0 7,722.00

16.000035 846035 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 220.0 3,520.00

5.900036 847104 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (RECESSED) LF 6,710.0 39,589.00

5.850037 847110 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (RECESSED,
BROKEN 36-12)

LF 3,870.0 22,639.50

9.500038 847118 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (RECESSED) LF 450.0 4,275.00

12.500039 847124 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)
(RECESSED)

SQFT 1,350.0 16,875.00

450,000.000040 870400 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM LS 450,000.00LUMP SUM

95,000.000041 999990 MOBILIZATION LS 95,000.00LUMP SUM

$1,178,090.50Bid Amount:
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05/31/2024Contract Number: 07-4V5204

Bid Opening Date: 05/31/2024

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Fifth

Bid Amount
0001 2,000.001,000.00 4,000.00 2,000.001,000.00 4,000.00 2,600.00 2,600.00
0002 18,000.003,600.00 24,000.00 150.0030.00 200.00 910.00 109,200.00
0003 25,000.003,000.00 32,000.00 25,000.003,000.00 32,000.00 21,788.00 21,788.00
0004 40,000.007,000.00 66,000.00 40,000.007,000.00 66,000.00 168,000.00 168,000.00
0005 3,000.001,000.00 1,500.00 3,000.001,000.00 1,500.00 1,950.00 1,950.00
0006 900.003,000.00 1,200.00 150.00500.00 200.00 156.00 936.00
0007 3,900.007,800.00 7,800.00 50.00100.00 100.00 78.00 6,084.00
0008 500.00200.00 2,000.00 500.00200.00 2,000.00 195.00 195.00
0009 2,200.005,500.00 17,600.00 20.0050.00 160.00 91.00 10,010.00
0010 38,400.004,800.00 48,000.00 80.0010.00 100.00 55.90 26,832.00
0011 6,000.002,000.00 7,000.00 3,000.001,000.00 3,500.00 1,072.50 2,145.00
0012 12,000.007,000.00 25,000.00 12,000.007,000.00 25,000.00 9,360.00 9,360.00
0013 2,500.001,000.00 4,500.00 2,500.001,000.00 4,500.00 780.00 780.00
0014 1,200.00400.00 1,800.00 300.00100.00 450.00 325.00 1,300.00
0015 3,400.001,700.00 1,700.00 20.0010.00 10.00 13.00 2,210.00
0016 2,500.001,000.00 5,000.00 2,500.001,000.00 5,000.00 1,950.00 1,950.00
0017 16,900.006,760.00 12,168.00 5.002.00 3.60 3.90 13,182.00
0018 600.001,200.00 3,840.00 5.0010.00 32.00 1.30 156.00
0019 28,000.0028,000.00 39,200.00 200.00200.00 280.00 231.17 32,363.80
0020 57,000.0019,000.00 57,760.00 300.00100.00 304.00 161.95 30,770.50
0021 10,600.005,300.00 18,285.00 200.00100.00 345.00 270.79 14,351.87
0022 10,440.004,350.00 46,980.00 120.0050.00 540.00 295.79 25,733.73
0023 23,400.007,800.00 43,680.00 600.00200.00 1,120.00 1,392.33 54,300.87
0024 89,600.0012,800.00 71,680.00 1,400.00200.00 1,120.00 1,202.50 76,960.00
0025 1,000.0020.00 740.00 10,000.00200.00 7,400.00 13,650.00 1,365.00
0026 3,850.002,200.00 5,060.00 35.0020.00 46.00 52.00 5,720.00
0027 22,800.009,500.00 83,600.00 1,200.00500.00 4,400.00 1,440.26 27,364.94
0028 600.001,000.00 480.00 3.005.00 2.40 2.60 520.00
0029 8,190.004,200.00 3,780.00 39.0020.00 18.00 19.50 4,095.00
0030 600.00200.00 440.00 600.00200.00 440.00 325.00 325.00
0031 1,600.00500.00 480.00 800.00250.00 240.00 260.00 520.00
0032 320.00800.00 384.00 20.0050.00 24.00 26.00 416.00
0033 800.00250.00 480.00 800.00250.00 480.00 180.00 180.00
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05/31/2024Contract Number: 07-4V5204

Bid Opening Date: 05/31/2024

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Fifth

Bid Amount
0034 10,530.003,510.00 4,212.00 3.001.00 1.20 1.30 4,563.00
0035 3,960.002,200.00 792.00 18.0010.00 3.60 3.90 858.00
0036 53,680.0067,100.00 32,208.00 8.0010.00 4.80 5.20 34,892.00
0037 27,090.0019,350.00 15,867.00 7.005.00 4.10 4.36 16,873.20
0038 5,850.004,500.00 4,320.00 13.0010.00 9.60 10.40 4,680.00
0039 27,000.0081,000.00 105,300.00 20.0060.00 78.00 78.00 105,300.00
0040 688,000.00897,000.00 476,000.00 688,000.00897,000.00 476,000.00 479,412.52 479,412.52
0041 120,000.0050,000.00 52,193.00 120,000.0050,000.00 52,193.00 83,798.00 83,798.00

$1,278,540.00 $1,329,029.00 $1,373,910.00Bid Amount: $1,384,041.43
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05/31/2024Contract Number: 07-4V5204

Bid Opening Date: 05/31/2024

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

EightSixth Seventh

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Ninth

Bid Amount
0001 1,860.002,500.00 5,000.00 1,860.002,500.00 5,000.00 3,375.00 3,375.00
0002 51,000.0048,000.00 24,000.00 425.00400.00 200.00 400.00 48,000.00
0003 24,144.0025,000.00 30,000.00 24,144.0025,000.00 30,000.00 24,339.00 24,339.00
0004 220,000.0062,500.00 140,000.00 220,000.0062,500.00 140,000.00 30,938.00 30,938.00
0005 6,138.005,000.00 8,000.00 6,138.005,000.00 8,000.00 6,188.00 6,188.00
0006 1,600.021,500.00 3,300.00 266.67250.00 550.00 269.00 1,614.00
0007 9,479.349,750.00 7,800.00 121.53125.00 100.00 123.00 9,594.00
0008 4,830.00625.00 2,100.00 4,830.00625.00 2,100.00 4,869.00 4,869.00
0009 6,683.601,100.00 18,700.00 60.7610.00 170.00 62.00 6,820.00
0010 61,320.0031,200.00 67,200.00 127.7565.00 140.00 139.00 66,720.00
0011 9,908.0014,000.00 15,000.00 4,954.007,000.00 7,500.00 4,994.00 9,988.00
0012 18,848.006,000.00 20,000.00 18,848.006,000.00 20,000.00 23,180.00 23,180.00
0013 1,860.003,000.00 5,000.00 1,860.003,000.00 5,000.00 1,232.00 1,232.00
0014 1,488.002,000.00 3,600.00 372.00500.00 900.00 229.00 916.00
0015 2,949.503,060.00 7,480.00 17.3518.00 44.00 27.00 4,590.00
0016 8,680.002,500.00 10,000.00 8,680.002,500.00 10,000.00 9,375.00 9,375.00
0017 10,444.2012,675.00 13,520.00 3.093.75 4.00 4.00 13,520.00
0018 744.00420.00 13,800.00 6.203.50 115.00 7.00 840.00
0019 62,497.4047,180.00 22,400.00 446.41337.00 160.00 578.00 80,920.00
0020 58,903.8047,500.00 104,500.00 310.02250.00 550.00 357.00 67,830.00
0021 10,844.863,180.00 18,550.00 204.6260.00 350.00 113.00 5,989.00
0022 37,758.0010,875.00 18,270.00 434.00125.00 210.00 607.00 52,809.00
0023 25,147.2048,750.00 33,930.00 644.801,250.00 870.00 1,688.00 65,832.00
0024 47,617.9232,000.00 86,400.00 744.03500.00 1,350.00 942.00 60,288.00
0025 120.00625.00 1,427.00 1,200.006,250.00 14,270.00 3,313.00 331.30
0026 9,823.006,600.00 7,040.00 89.3060.00 64.00 82.00 9,020.00
0027 47,119.0541,800.00 24,700.00 2,479.952,200.00 1,300.00 3,188.00 60,572.00
0028 2,542.00500.00 800.00 12.712.50 4.00 4.00 800.00
0029 9,114.003,937.50 9,870.00 43.4018.75 47.00 44.00 9,240.00
0030 893.00412.00 1,600.00 893.00412.00 1,600.00 900.00 900.00
0031 1,984.001,690.00 3,400.00 992.00845.00 1,700.00 1,000.00 2,000.00
0032 288.00288.00 880.00 18.0018.00 55.00 19.00 304.00
0033 465.00900.00 760.00 465.00900.00 760.00 469.00 469.00
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05/31/2024Contract Number: 07-4V5204

Bid Opening Date: 05/31/2024

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

EightSixth Seventh

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Ninth

Bid Amount
0034 4,352.404,387.50 9,477.00 1.241.25 2.70 2.00 7,020.00
0035 3,273.60825.00 4,488.00 14.883.75 20.40 15.00 3,300.00
0036 124,806.0033,550.00 68,442.00 18.605.00 10.20 19.00 127,490.00
0037 23,994.0016,254.00 35,217.00 6.204.20 9.10 7.00 27,090.00
0038 10,039.504,500.00 7,335.00 22.3110.00 16.30 23.00 10,350.00
0039 83,700.00110,700.00 33,952.50 62.0082.00 25.15 63.00 85,050.00
0040 524,396.00565,000.00 470,000.00 524,396.00565,000.00 470,000.00 710,430.00 710,430.00
0041 90,000.00186,000.00 100,949.50 90,000.00186,000.00 100,949.50 49,375.00 49,375.00

$1,398,284.00 $1,458,888.00 $1,621,655.39Bid Amount: $1,703,507.30
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05/31/2024Contract Number: 07-4V5204

Bid Opening Date: 05/31/2024

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Tenth

Bid Amount
0001 5,000.005,000.00
0002 72,000.00600.00
0003 31,500.0031,500.00
0004 175,000.00175,000.00
0005 6,950.006,950.00
0006 1,950.00325.00
0007 6,630.0085.00
0008 2,500.002,500.00
0009 52,250.00475.00
0010 60,000.00125.00
0011 7,000.003,500.00
0012 7,500.007,500.00
0013 800.00800.00
0014 1,100.00275.00
0015 12,750.0075.00
0016 15,000.0015,000.00
0017 13,520.004.00
0018 1,500.0012.50
0019 75,880.00542.00
0020 68,400.00360.00
0021 6,042.00114.00
0022 46,545.00535.00
0023 61,854.001,586.00
0024 58,560.00915.00
0025 265.002,650.00
0026 9,020.0082.00
0027 56,335.002,965.00
0028 600.003.00
0029 3,990.0019.00
0030 700.00700.00
0031 1,700.00850.00
0032 288.0018.00
0033 915.00915.00



Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Tenth

Bid Amount
0034 4,387.501.25
0035 880.004.00
0036 33,550.005.00
0037 15,480.004.00
0038 4,500.0010.00
0039 110,700.0082.00
0040 621,322.50621,322.50
0041 80,000.0080,000.00

$1,734,864.00Bid Amount:

Page 10
05/31/2024Contract Number: 07-4V5204

Bid Opening Date: 05/31/2024



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

07-4V5204

07-LA-138-59.7
5/31/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S1

6/3/2024

CAL STRIPE ITEM 1 (40%)VC0000006584
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE ITEM 17 (100%)VC0000006584
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE ITEM 28 (100%)VC0000006584
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE ITEM 29 (100%)VC0000006584
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE ITEM 34 (100%)VC0000006584
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE PARTIAL LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR OWN SCOPEVC0000006584
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE ITEM 35 (100%)VC0000006584
685384COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE ITEM 36 (100%)VC0000006584
685384COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE ITEM 37 (100%)VC0000006584
685384COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE ITEM 38 (100%)VC0000006584
685384COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE ITEM 39 (100%)VC0000006584

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
685384COLTON CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

07-4V5204

07-LA-138-59.7
5/31/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S2

6/3/2024

CAL STRIPE ITEM 41 (21.88%)VC0000006584
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE PARTIAL MOBILIZATIONVC0000006584
685387COLTON CA

HI WAY SAFETY RENTALS INC ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000006584
934148CHINO CA

HI WAY SAFETY RENTALS INC ITEM 18 (22%)VC0000006584
934148CHINO CA

HI WAY SAFETY RENTALS INC ITEM 30 (100%)VC0000006584
934148CHINO CA

HI WAY SAFETY RENTALS INC ITEM 31 (100%)VC0000006584
934148CHINO CA

HI WAY SAFETY RENTALS INC ITEM 32 (100%)VC0000006584
934148CHINO CA

HI WAY SAFETY RENTALS INC PARTIAL TREATED WOOD WASTEVC0000006584
934148CHINO CA

HI WAY SAFETY RENTALS INC ITEM 33 (100%)VC0000006584
934148CHINO CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 4 (47.77%)VC0000006584
931953GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL PARTIAL TRAFFIC CONTROLVC0000006584

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
931953GARDENA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

07-4V5204

07-LA-138-59.7
5/31/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S3

6/3/2024

GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK INC ITEM 12 (100%)VC0000006584
N/AFOUNTAIN VALLEY CA

GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK INC ITEM 13 (100%)VC0000006584
N/AFOUNTAIN VALLEY CA

GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK INC ITEM 18 (47.67%)VC0000006584
N/AFOUNTAIN VALLEY CA

GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK INC PARTIAL-  TREATED WOOD WASTE PLANVC0000006584
N/AFOUNTAIN VALLEY CA

EBS GENRAL ENGINEERING, INC ITEM 19 (100%)VC0000006584
720016CORONA CA

EBS GENRAL ENGINEERING, INC ITEM 20 (100%)VC0000006584
720016CORONA CA

EBS GENRAL ENGINEERING, INC ITEM 21 (100%)VC0000006584
720016CORONA CA

EBS GENRAL ENGINEERING, INC ITEM 22 (100%)VC0000006584
720016CORONA CA

EBS GENRAL ENGINEERING, INC ITEM 23 (100%)VC0000006584
720016CORONA CA

EBS ITEM 24 (100%)VC0000006584
720016CORONA CA

EBS ITEM 25 (100%)VC0000006584

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
720016CORONA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

07-4V5204

07-LA-138-59.7
5/31/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S4

6/3/2024

EBS ITEM 26 (100%)VC0000006584
720016CORONA CA

EBS ITEM 27 (100%)VC0000006584
720016CORONA CA

SMITHSON ELECTRIC INC. ITEM 40 (2.95%)VC0000006584
614518ORANGE CA

SMITHSON ELECTRIC INC. PARTIAL - LOOPS ONLYVC0000006584
614518ORANGE CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

07-4V5204

07-LA-138-59.7
5/31/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S5

6/3/2024

PCI ITEM 1 (50%)VC0000008503
415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 17 (100%)VC0000008503
415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 28 (50%)VC0000008503
415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 29 (73%)VC0000008503
415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 34 (75%)VC0000008503
415490AZUSA CA

PCI LCP  FOR THEIR WORKVC0000008503
415490AZUSA CA

PCI REMOVE TRIPE (PORTION)VC0000008503
415490AZUSA CA

PCI INSTALL PAVEMENT MARKER (PORTION)VC0000008503
415490AZUSA CA

PCI INSTALL PAVEMENT MARKER (PORTION)VC0000008503
415490AZUSA CA

PCI REMOVE STRIPING (PORTION)VC0000008503
415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 35 (74%)VC0000008503

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
415490AZUSA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

07-4V5204

07-LA-138-59.7
5/31/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S6

6/3/2024

PCI ITEM 36 (75%)VC0000008503
415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 37 (75%)VC0000008503
415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 38 (74%)VC0000008503
415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 39 (74%)VC0000008503
415490AZUSA CA

PCI REMOVE STRIPING (PORTION)VC0000008503
415490AZUSA CA

PCI INSTALL STRIPING (PORTION)VC0000008503
415490AZUSA CA

PCI INSTALL STRIPING (PORTION)VC0000008503
415490AZUSA CA

PCI INSTALL STRIPING (PORTION)VC0000008503
415490AZUSA CA

PCI INSTALL STRIPING (PORTION)VC0000008503
415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 41 (39%)VC0000008503
415490AZUSA CA

PCI MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORKVC0000008503

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
415490AZUSA CA
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DIVERSIFIED ITEM 14 (74%)VC0000008503
576183WILDOMAR CA

DIVERSIFIED ITEM 15 (72%)VC0000008503
576183WILDOMAR CA

DIVERSIFIED ITEM 21 (75%)VC0000008503
576183WILDOMAR CA

DIVERSIFIED INSTALL TEMP INLET (PORTION)VC0000008503
576183WILDOMAR CA

DIVERSIFIED INSTALL TEP BERM (PORTION)VC0000008503
576183WILDOMAR CA

DIVERSIFIED INSTALL ROCK BLANKET (PORTION)VC0000008503
576183WILDOMAR CA

HIWAY SAFETY ITEM 4 (9%)VC0000008503
934148ESCONDIDO CA

HIWAY SAFETY INSTALL TRAFFIC CONTROL (PORTION)VC0000008503
934148ESCONDIDO CA

CALMEX ITEM 24 (69%)VC0000008503
685954BLOOMINGTON CA

CALMEX ITEM 25 (74%)VC0000008503
685954BLOOMINGTON CA

CALMEX PLACE ASPHALT (PORTION)VC0000008503

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
685954BLOOMINGTON CA
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CALMEX PLACE TACK COAT (PORTION)VC0000008503
685954BLOOMINGTON CA

CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENG ITEM 40 (3%)VC0000008503
793907LA PUENTE CA

CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENG LOOPSVC0000008503
793907LA PUENTE CA
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PCI ITEM 17 (100%)VC0000108807
415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 28 (100%)VC0000108807
415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 29 (100%)VC0000108807
415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 34 (100%)VC0000108807
415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 36 (100%)VC0000108807
415490AZUSA CA

PCI REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPVC0000108807
415490AZUSA CA

PCI REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKERVC0000108807
415490AZUSA CA

PCI PAVEMENT MARKERVC0000108807
415490AZUSA CA

PCI REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPVC0000108807
415490AZUSA CA

PCI 6" THERMOPLASTICTRAFFIC STRIPEVC0000108807
415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 37 (100%)VC0000108807

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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PCI ITEM 38 (100%)VC0000108807
415490AZUSA CA

PCI ITEM 39 (100%)VC0000108807
415490AZUSA CA

PCI 6"VC0000108807
415490AZUSA CA

PCI STRIPINGVC0000108807
415490AZUSA CA

PCI STRIPOINGVC0000108807
415490AZUSA CA
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CAL STRIPE ITEM 1 (100%)VC1200003869
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE ITEM 17 (100%)VC1200003869
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE ITEM 28 (100%)VC1200003869
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE ITEM 29 (100%)VC1200003869
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE ITEM 34 (100%)VC1200003869
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE ITEM 35 (100%)VC1200003869
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE ITEM 36 (100%)VC1200003869
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE ITEM 37 (100%)VC1200003869
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE ITEM 38 (100%)VC1200003869
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE ITEM 39 (100%)VC1200003869
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE ITEM 41 (33%)VC1200003869

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
685387COLTON CA
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CAL STRIPE LABOR, MATERIAL, AND EQUIPMENT FOR THEIR PTN OF
MOBILIZATION

VC1200003869
685387COLTON CA

TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING INC ITEM 40 (3%)VC1200003869
652956ANAHEIM CA

TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING INC LABOR, MATERIAL, AND EQUIPMENT FOR LOOP
INSTALLATION

VC1200003869
652956ANAHEIM CA

MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC ITEM 4 (20%)VC1200003869
1017741RAINBOW CA

MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC LABOR, MATERIAL, AND EQUIPMENT FOR 8 SHIFTSVC1200003869
1017741RAINBOW CA

INTERSTATE CIVIL CONSTRUCTION INC ITEM 4 (36%)VC1200003869
1074144WRIGHTWOOD CA

INTERSTATE CIVIL CONSTRUCTION INC ITEM 8 (100%)VC1200003869
1074144WRIGHTWOOD CA

INTERSTATE CIVIL CONSTRUCTION INC ITEM 9 (100%)VC1200003869
1074144WRIGHTWOOD CA

INTERSTATE CIVIL CONSTRUCTION INC ITEM 10 (100%)VC1200003869
1074144WRIGHTWOOD CA

INTERSTATE CIVIL CONSTRUCTION INC ITEM 11 (100%)VC1200003869
1074144WRIGHTWOOD CA

INTERSTATE CIVIL CONSTRUCTION INC LABOR, MATERIAL, AND EQUIPMENT FOR THEIR PTN OF
TRAFFIC CONTROL

VC1200003869

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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INTERSTATE CIVIL CONSTRUCTION INC ITEM 16 (100%)VC1200003869
1074144WRIGHTWOOD CA

INTERSTATE CIVIL CONSTRUCTION INC ITEM 18 (100%)VC1200003869
1074144WRIGHTWOOD CA

INTERSTATE CIVIL CONSTRUCTION INC ITEM 19 (100%)VC1200003869
1074144WRIGHTWOOD CA

INTERSTATE CIVIL CONSTRUCTION INC ITEM 20 (100%)VC1200003869
1074144WRIGHTWOOD CA

INTERSTATE CIVIL CONSTRUCTION INC ITEM 21 (100%)VC1200003869
1074144WRIGHTWOOD CA

INTERSTATE CIVIL CONSTRUCTION INC ITEM 22 (100%)VC1200003869
1074144WRIGHTWOOD CA

INTERSTATE CIVIL CONSTRUCTION INC ITEM 23 (100%)VC1200003869
1074144WRIGHTWOOD CA

INTERSTATE CIVIL CONSTRUCTION INC ITEM 24 (100%)VC1200003869
1074144WRIGHTWOOD CA

INTERSTATE CIVIL CONSTRUCTION INC ITEM 25 (100%)VC1200003869
1074144WRIGHTWOOD CA

INTERSTATE CIVIL CONSTRUCTION INC ITEM 26 (100%)VC1200003869
1074144WRIGHTWOOD CA

INTERSTATE CIVIL CONSTRUCTION INC ITEM 27 (100%)VC1200003869
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INTERSTATE CIVIL CONSTRUCTION INC ITEM 30 (100%)VC1200003869
1074144WRIGHTWOOD CA

INTERSTATE CIVIL CONSTRUCTION INC ITEM 31 (100%)VC1200003869
1074144WRIGHTWOOD CA

INTERSTATE CIVIL CONSTRUCTION INC ITEM 32 (100%)VC1200003869
1074144WRIGHTWOOD CA

INTERSTATE CIVIL CONSTRUCTION INC ITEM 33 (100%)VC1200003869
1074144WRIGHTWOOD CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

07-4V5204

07-LA-138-59.7
5/31/2024

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S15

6/3/2024

B C RENTALS LLC., DBA B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ITEM 17 (100%)VC1600000554
877686GARDEN GROVE CA

B C RENTALS LLC., DBA B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ITEM 28 (100%)VC1600000554
877686GARDEN GROVE CA

B C RENTALS LLC., DBA B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ITEM 29 (100%)VC1600000554
877686GARDEN GROVE CA

B C RENTALS LLC., DBA B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ITEM 34 (100%)VC1600000554
877686GARDEN GROVE CA

B C RENTALS LLC., DBA B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ITEM 35 (100%)VC1600000554
877686GARDEN GROVE CA

B C RENTALS LLC., DBA B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE
(HAZARDOUS WASTE

VC1600000554
877686GARDEN GROVE CA

B C RENTALS LLC., DBA B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKERVC1600000554
877686GARDEN GROVE CA

B C RENTALS LLC., DBA B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE-RECESSED)VC1600000554
877686GARDEN GROVE CA

B C RENTALS LLC., DBA B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPEVC1600000554
877686GARDEN GROVE CA

B C RENTALS LLC., DBA B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGVC1600000554
877686GARDEN GROVE CA

B C RENTALS LLC., DBA B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ITEM 36 (100%)VC1600000554

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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B C RENTALS LLC., DBA B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ITEM 37 (100%)VC1600000554
877686GARDEN GROVE CA

B C RENTALS LLC., DBA B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ITEM 38 (100%)VC1600000554
877686GARDEN GROVE CA

B C RENTALS LLC., DBA B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ITEM 39 (100%)VC1600000554
877686GARDEN GROVE CA

B C RENTALS LLC., DBA B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET
NIGHT VISIBILITY) (RECESSED)

VC1600000554
877686GARDEN GROVE CA

B C RENTALS LLC., DBA B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET
NIGHT VISIBILITY) (RECESSED, BROKEN 36-12)

VC1600000554
877686GARDEN GROVE CA

B C RENTALS LLC., DBA B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET
NIGHT VISIBILITY) (RECESSED)

VC1600000554
877686GARDEN GROVE CA

B C RENTALS LLC., DBA B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET
NIGHT VISIBILITY) (RECESSED)

VC1600000554
877686GARDEN GROVE CA
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HIGH WAY SAFETY RENTALS INC. ITEM 18 (100%)VC1600004192
934148CHINO CA

HIGH WAY SAFETY RENTALS INC. ITEM 30 (100%)VC1600004192
934148CHINO CA

HIGH WAY SAFETY RENTALS INC. ITEM 31 (100%)VC1600004192
934148CHINO CA

HIGH WAY SAFETY RENTALS INC. ITEM 32 (100%)VC1600004192
934148CHINO CA

HIGH WAY SAFETY RENTALS INC. ITEM 33 (100%)VC1600004192
934148CHINO CA

GLOBAL ROAD SEALING ITEM 40 (2.8%)VC1600004192
757584STANTON CA

GLOBAL ROAD SEALING SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM (PARTIAL - LOOPS ONLY)VC1600004192
757584STANTON CA

CALT STRIP INC. ITEM 1 (100%)VC1600004192
685387COLTON CA

CALT STRIP INC. ITEM 17 (100%)VC1600004192
685387COLTON CA

CALT STRIP INC. ITEM 28 (100%)VC1600004192
685387COLTON CA

CALT STRIP INC. ITEM 29 (100%)VC1600004192

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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CALT STRIP INC. ITEM 34 (100%)VC1600004192
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE INC. ITEM 35 (100%)VC1600004192
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE INC. ITEM 36 (100%)VC1600004192
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE INC. ITEM 37 (100%)VC1600004192
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE INC. ITEM 38 (100%)VC1600004192
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE INC. ITEM 39 (100%)VC1600004192
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE INC. ITEM 41 (9.5%)VC1600004192
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE INC. MOBILIZATION (PARTIAL- CALSTRIP ONLY)VC1600004192
685387COLTON CA
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CAL STRIPE ITEM 1 (100%)VC1700000908
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE ITEM 17 (100%)VC1700000908
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE ITEM 28 (100%)VC1700000908
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE ITEM 29 (100%)VC1700000908
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE ITEM 34 (100%)VC1700000908
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE ITEM 35 (100%)VC1700000908
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE ITEM 36 (100%)VC1700000908
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE ITEM 37 (100%)VC1700000908
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE ITEM 38 (100%)VC1700000908
685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE ITEM 39 (100%)VC1700000908
685387COLTON CA

CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING,INC ITEM 40 (3.13%)VC1700000908

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
793907LA PUENTE CA
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CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING,INC SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM-PARTIAL (INSTALL LOOPS
ONLY)

VC1700000908
793907LA PUENTE CA
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PALP, INC. DBA EXCEL PAVING COMPANY ITEM 19 (100%)VC1700004527
688659LONG BEACH CA

PALP, INC. DBA EXCEL PAVING COMPANY ITEM 20 (100%)VC1700004527
688659LONG BEACH CA

PALP, INC. DBA EXCEL PAVING COMPANY ITEM 21 (100%)VC1700004527
688659LONG BEACH CA

PALP, INC. DBA EXCEL PAVING COMPANY ITEM 22 (100%)VC1700004527
688659LONG BEACH CA

PALP, INC. DBA EXCEL PAVING COMPANY ITEM 23 (100%)VC1700004527
688659LONG BEACH CA

PALP, INC. DBA EXCEL PAVING COMPANY ROADWAY EXCAVATIONVC1700004527
688659LONG BEACH CA

PALP, INC. DBA EXCEL PAVING COMPANY IMPORTED BORROW (CY)VC1700004527
688659LONG BEACH CA

PALP, INC. DBA EXCEL PAVING COMPANY ROCK BLANKETVC1700004527
688659LONG BEACH CA

PALP, INC. DBA EXCEL PAVING COMPANY CLASS 3 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)VC1700004527
688659LONG BEACH CA

PALP, INC. DBA EXCEL PAVING COMPANY LEAN CONCRETE BASE RAPID SETTINGVC1700004527
688659LONG BEACH CA

PALP, INC. DBA EXCEL PAVING COMPANY ITEM 24 (100%)VC1700004527

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
688659LONG BEACH CA
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PALP, INC. DBA EXCEL PAVING COMPANY ITEM 25 (100%)VC1700004527
688659LONG BEACH CA

PALP, INC. DBA EXCEL PAVING COMPANY ITEM 26 (100%)VC1700004527
688659LONG BEACH CA

PALP, INC. DBA EXCEL PAVING COMPANY ITEM 27 (100%)VC1700004527
688659LONG BEACH CA

PALP, INC. DBA EXCEL PAVING COMPANY ITEM 40 (49%)VC1700004527
688659LONG BEACH CA

PALP, INC. DBA EXCEL PAVING COMPANY HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)VC1700004527
688659LONG BEACH CA

PALP, INC. DBA EXCEL PAVING COMPANY TACK COATVC1700004527
688659LONG BEACH CA

PALP, INC. DBA EXCEL PAVING COMPANY DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACEVC1700004527
688659LONG BEACH CA

PALP, INC. DBA EXCEL PAVING COMPANY MINOR CONCRETE (CURB, SIDEWALK AND CURB RAMP)VC1700004527
688659LONG BEACH CA

PALP, INC. DBA EXCEL PAVING COMPANY SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEMVC1700004527
688659LONG BEACH CA

BEI CIVIL WORKS INC ITEM 40 (5%)VC1700004527
1083376ESCONDIDO CA

BEI CIVIL WORKS INC CIVILVC1700004527

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 17 (100%)VC1700004527
374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 28 (100%)VC1700004527
374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 29 (100%)VC1700004527
374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 34 (100%)VC1700004527
374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 35 (100%)VC1700004527
374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPEVC1700004527
374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKERVC1700004527
374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE-RECESSED)VC1700004527
374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPEVC1700004527
374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGVC1700004527
374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 36 (100%)VC1700004527

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 37 (100%)VC1700004527
374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 38 (100%)VC1700004527
374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 39 (100%)VC1700004527
374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPEVC1700004527
374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WETVC1700004527
374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPEVC1700004527
374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGVC1700004527
374600FREMONT CA

SAFETY NETWORK INC ITEM 3 (100%)VC1700004527
787285FRESNO CA

SAFETY NETWORK INC CONST AREA SIGNSVC1700004527
787285FRESNO CA

TESORO CONTRACTORS, INC. ITEM 40 (2%)VC1700004527
1091855SOUTH GATE CA

TESORO CONTRACTORS, INC. LOOPSVC1700004527
1091855SOUTH GATE CA
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KEE SOLUTIONS INC. ITEM 1 (44.44%%)VC2100002633
105792341875 CHAPARRAL DR. TEMECULA CA 92592

KEE SOLUTIONS INC. ITEM 12 (36.86%%)VC2100002633
105792341875 CHAPARRAL DR. TEMECULA CA 92592

KEE SOLUTIONS INC. ITEM 13 (100%)VC2100002633
105792341875 CHAPARRAL DR. TEMECULA CA 92592

KEE SOLUTIONS INC. ITEM 14 (100%)VC2100002633
105792341875 CHAPARRAL DR. TEMECULA CA 92592

KEE SOLUTIONS INC. ITEM 15 (100%)VC2100002633
105792341875 CHAPARRAL DR. TEMECULA CA 92592

KEE SOLUTIONS INC. LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN PER SCOPE OF WORKVC2100002633
105792341875 CHAPARRAL DR. TEMECULA CA 92592

KEE SOLUTIONS INC. JOB SITE MANAGEMENT PER SCOPE OF WORKVC2100002633
105792341875 CHAPARRAL DR. TEMECULA CA 92592

SAFETY NETWORK, INC. ITEM 3 (100%)VC2100002633
7872851345 N RABE AVE, FRESNO CA 93727

SAFETY NETWORK, INC. ITEM 5-11 (100%)VC2100002633
7872851345 N RABE AVE, FRESNO CA 93727

SAFETY NETWORK, INC. ITEM 18 (100%)VC2100002633
7872851345 N RABE AVE, FRESNO CA 93727

SAFETY NETWORK, INC. ITEM 30-33 (100%)VC2100002633

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 1 (55.56%)VC2100002633
37460043650 OSGOOD ROAD, FREMONT CA 94539

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 17 (100%)VC2100002633
37460043650 OSGOOD ROAD, FREMONT CA 94539

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 28-29 (100%)VC2100002633
37460043650 OSGOOD ROAD, FREMONT CA 94539

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 34-39 (100%)VC2100002633
37460043650 OSGOOD ROAD, FREMONT CA 94539

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 41 (100%)VC2100002633
37460043650 OSGOOD ROAD, FREMONT CA 94539

CHRISP COMPANY LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR THEIR SCOPE OF WORK ONLYVC2100002633
37460043650 OSGOOD ROAD, FREMONT CA 94539

EBS GENERAL ENGINEERING INC. ITEM 19-27 (100%)VC2100002633
7200161345 QUARRY ST. #101, CORONA CA 92879
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PCI ITEM 1 (50%)VC2200002094
415490AZUZA CA

PCI ITEM 17 (100%)VC2200002094
415490AZUZA CA

PCI ITEM 28 (100%)VC2200002094
415490AZUZA CA

PCI ITEM 29 (100%)VC2200002094
415490AZUZA CA

PCI ITEM 34 (100%)VC2200002094
415490AZUZA CA

PCI LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN (FOR YELLOW STRIPE REMOVAL
ONLY)

VC2200002094
415490AZUZA CA

PCI REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE
(HAZARDOUS)

VC2200002094
415490AZUZA CA

PCI REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKERVC2200002094
415490AZUZA CA

PCI PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE - RECESSED)VC2200002094
415490AZUZA CA

PCI REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPEVC2200002094
415490AZUZA CA

PCI ITEM 35 (100%)VC2200002094

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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PCI ITEM 36 (100%)VC2200002094
415490AZUZA CA

PCI ITEM 37 (100%)VC2200002094
415490AZUZA CA

PCI ITEM 38 (100%)VC2200002094
415490AZUZA CA

PCI ITEM 39 (100%)VC2200002094
415490AZUZA CA

PCI REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGVC2200002094
415490AZUZA CA

PCI 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (EWNV - RECESSED)VC2200002094
415490AZUZA CA

PCI 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (EWNV - RECESSED -
BROKEN 36-12)

VC2200002094
415490AZUZA CA

PCI 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (EWNV - RECESSED)VC2200002094
415490AZUZA CA

PCI THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (EWNV -
RECESSED)

VC2200002094
415490AZUZA CA
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